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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5629

 ANSWERED ON 04.04.2025

Scheme for AYUSH Physicians

5629. Ms Iqra Choudhary:

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:

(a) the key features of the Dynamic Assured Career Progression (DACP) and application of the scheme for AYUSH physicians;

(b) whether the grant of retrospective promotion to AYUSH Physicians in NFSG scale in the light of Ministry of AYUSH OM Νo. Z.28015/04/2008- E.1 (AYUSH) dated 25.04.2011,

15.09.2021 and 08.02.2023 under the DACP scheme has been implemented or not;

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the names of the beneficiaries of the scheme; and

(d) if not, the reasons for non-implementation and the timeline for the implementation of the scheme?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a) Dynamic Assured Career Progression (DACP) scheme assures time bound promotion to the ASU&H Medical Officers/ Research Officers appointed by the Ministry of Ayush. The time bound promotion is on selection basis without linkage to the vacancy.

(b)  No.

(c) Doesn’t arise.

(d) The matter involves financial implications dating back to the year 2011. Accordingly, opinions have been sought from relevant Nodal Ministries.
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